RESOLUTION NO. 2005- 7 TOWN OF KINNICKINNIC

A resolution establishing the mileage reimbursement rate for the Town of Kinnickinnic.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic that the Town Board shall reimburse Town Supervisors, Plan Commission members, officials and employees for the personal use of their automobile in the conduct of approved Town business at the then applicable federal rate. The current federal rate, effective January 1, 2006, is 44.5¢/mile.

This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic at its regular Town Board meeting on April 3, 2006.

TOWN OF KINNICKINNIC

Mary Murphy, Town Chaec

Attest: Rola Higgins, Clerk